Plainview Public Schools (70-0005) Board of Education Special Meeting April 22, 7:30 PM High School Media Center

The special meeting of the board of education of Plainview Public Schools was called to order by President Mike Sauser at 7:30 PM on Monday, April 22nd, 2019. The rules of the meeting were posted in the room. Roll call was answered by Sauser, Thor, Hanks, Frahm, Rasmussen, Tarr.

Consent Items

Consent items included the agenda for the special meeting and the minutes of the regular board of education meeting held on April 8, 2019. Tarr moved, Frahm seconded to approve the consent agenda. Upon roll call vote, the ayes were unanimous. Motion carried.

Committee Reports

The Exit Survey Committee met prior to the full board meeting and came back with a recommendation to consider the information Dr. Arlt provided about board involvement in teacher exit surveys. It was decided to discuss the information in closed session to be held later in the meeting.

Action Items

Hanks moved, Tarr seconded to approve a 1.0 FTE teaching contract to Brandi Alexander. Upon roll call vote, the ayes were unanimous. Motion carried.

Frahm moved, Hanks seconded to approve a 1.0 FTE teaching contract to Emily Reese. Upon roll call vote, the ayes were unanimous. Motion carried.

Rasmussen moved and Frahm seconded to go into closed session to discuss the evaluation of an employee and to protect the needless injury to the reputation of an individual. President Sauser mentioned that discussion also needed to be held about Board of Education responsibilities. Upon roll call vote, the ayes were unanimous. Motion carried. The board went into closed session at 7:44 PM.

Thor moved, Rasmussen seconded to exit closed session at 8:39 PM. Upon roll call vote, the ayes were unanimous. Motion carried.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 8:40.

I, the undersigned, the duly appointed recording secretary of the Board of Education of District 5, Plainview, NE, hereby certify that the attached and foregoing minutes are a true and correct copy of the regular meeting of the Board of Education of District 5 of Plainview, NE, held in open session on the 22nd day of April 2019, which meeting was preceded by public notice posted at the Plainview News, Plainview Post Office, and Plainview Public Schools.

Dr. Darron Arlt, Recording Secretary pro tempore